File	No.	190158

Committee Item	No.		 
Board Item No.		34	

## COMMITTEE/BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

AGENDA PACKET CONTENTS LIST

	•	
Committee:	Date:	
Board of Supervisors Meeting	Date: February 12, 2019	
Cmte Board		
Motion Resolution Ordinance Legislative Digest Budget and Legislative A Youth Commission Report Introduction Form Department/Agency Cover MOU Grant Information Form Grant Budget Subcontract Budget Contract/Agreement	rt	
Form 126 – Ethics Comm Award Letter Application Public Correspondence	ission	
OTHER		٠
Prepared by: Lisa Lew Prepared by:	Date: February 8, 2019 Date:	

9

11

13

18

19

20 21

22

23

24

25

Resolution supporting the naming of the unnamed road on the west side of Fruitvale BART Station between 33rd Avenue and 35th Avenue, to Oscar Grant Way in Oakland, California.

[Supporting the Naming of Oscar Grant Way at Fruitvale BART Station]

WHEREAS, January 1, 2019, marked ten years since the tragic murder of Oscar Grant by a BART Police Officer; and

WHEREAS, The murder of Oscar Grant sparked a worldwide movement that demanded justice for his murder and an end to the murders of African American and Latino young men from Police Brutality; and

WHEREAS, The legacy of Oscar Grant's life inspired his courageous Mother, Wanda Johnson, and Uncle Cephus "Uncle Bobby" Johnson, to establish the Oscar Grant Foundation to advocate causes of Civil Rights, Social Justice, Police Accountability and Justice; and

WHEREAS, The Oakland City Council has recently adopted Resolution No. 77967 "Resolution requesting that BART name the unnamed road on the west side of the Fruitvale BART Station between 33rd Avenue and 35th Avenue, Oscar Grant Way;" and

WHEREAS, BART has worked with Wanda Johnson on a mural depicting Oscar Grant and his life and legacy that will be unveiled at Fruitvale Station on March 23, 2019; and

WHEREAS, It would be fitting to also designate this unnamed road in honor of Oscar Grant and that the BART Board of Directors will consider a resolution at its February 14, 2019. meeting directing the General Manager to establish this appropriate naming; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors joins in calling naming Oscar Grant Way at Fruitvale Station, and, be it

Supervisor Walton **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS** 

Page 1

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors joins in remembering the life of Oscar Grant and acknowledges Oscar's Mother, Wanda Johnson, and Uncle, Cephus Johnson, for joining with millions in the Bay Area and worldwide in upholding the movement for justice for Oscar Grant that inspired Black Lives Matter and the cause for justice, police accountability, and police reform; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, The San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby directs the Clerk of the Board to send a copy of the Resolution to the BART Board of Directors, Oakland City Council, and the Alameda County Board of Supervisors.

Print Form

## **Introduction Form**

By a Member of the Board of Supervisors or Mayor

I hereby submit the following item for introduction (select only one):

RECEIVED BOARD OF SUPERVISORS SAM FRANCISCO

Time stamp): 42

BY	and the same of th
1. For reference to Committee. (An Ordinance, Resolution, Motion or Charter Amendment	ent).
2. Request for next printed agenda Without Reference to Committee.	1
3. Request for hearing on a subject matter at Committee.	
4. Request for letter beginning: "Supervisor	inquiries"
5. City Attorney Request.	
6. Call File No. from Committee.	,
7. Budget Analyst request (attached written motion).	
8. Substitute Legislation File No.	•
9. Reactivate File No.	
10. Topic submitted for Mayoral Appearance before the BOS on	·
Small Business Commission	
Sponsor(s):	
Shamann Walton	
Subject:	
Supporting Oscar Grant Way at FruitVale Station	
The text is listed:	
Resolution supporting naming the unnamed road on the wi Fruitvale Bart station between 33rd Avenue and 35th, Grant Way in Oakland, CA.	est-state of thence, Oscar
Signature of Sponsoring Supervisor:	W
For Clerk's Use Only	